

**SHREAD-KUYRKENDALL & ASSOCIATES, INC.**  
**TABULATION OF BIDS**

Project: West Bank Water Storage Tank

Bid Date and Time:

Sept. 14, 2012 @ 10:00 AM

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	<i>Gottfried Contracting</i>		<i>Sealevel Construction</i>		<i>Guy Hopkins Construction</i>		<i>Wharton-Smith, Inc.</i>	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	<b>BASE BID</b>										
1	14" Square Concrete Piles	15,360	L.F.	\$ 25.87	\$ 397,363.20	\$ 26.45	\$ 406,272.00	\$ 23.15	\$ 355,584.00	\$ 29.23	\$ 448,972.80
2	Concrete Pile Cap (Tank Slab)	LUMP	LUMP	\$ 193,140.00	\$ 193,140.00	\$ 207,000.00	\$ 207,000.00	\$ 273,216.00	\$ 273,216.00	\$ 230,755.00	\$ 230,755.00
3	Glassed Lined Steel Water Storage Tank	1	EA.	\$ 692,079.13	\$ 692,079.13	\$ 705,000.00	\$ 705,000.00	\$ 656,000.00	\$ 656,000.00	\$ 709,780.50	\$ 709,780.50
4	Chain Link Fences (including gates)	1,500	L.F.	\$ 16.55	\$ 24,825.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 15.39	\$ 23,085.00
5	Vinyl Fence	200	L.F.	\$ 58.48	\$ 11,696.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 54.40	\$ 10,880.00
6	Removal of Structures and Obstructions (including fences and asphalt pavement)	LUMP	LUMP	\$ 18,678.90	\$ 18,678.90	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 23,915.00	\$ 23,915.00
7	12" D.I. Water Line with Restrained Joints	75	L.F.	\$ 119.19	\$ 8,939.25	\$ 187.00	\$ 14,025.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 7,200.00
8	16" D.I. Water Line with Restrained Joints	210	L.F.	\$ 178.12	\$ 37,405.20	\$ 240.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 141.34	\$ 29,681.40
9	20" D.I. Water Line with Restrained Joints	250	L.F.	\$ 222.16	\$ 55,540.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 71,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 181.09	\$ 45,272.50
10	12" 90° Bend	1	EA.	\$ 691.56	\$ 691.56	\$ 490.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 565.00
11	16" 22 1/2° Bend	1	EA.	\$ 943.55	\$ 943.55	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 863.00	\$ 863.00
12	16" 45° Bend	2	EA.	\$ 954.29	\$ 1,908.58	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 1,750.00
13	16" 90° Bend	2	EA.	\$ 1,044.12	\$ 2,088.24	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 969.00	\$ 1,938.00
14	16" Tee	1	EA.	\$ 1,539.06	\$ 1,539.06	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 1,365.00
15	20" 11 1/4° Bend	1	EA.	\$ 1,506.29	\$ 1,506.29	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 1,420.00
16	20" 45° Bend	4	EA.	\$ 1,388.49	\$ 5,553.96	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,390.00	\$ 5,560.00
17	20" 90° Bend	1	EA.	\$ 1,389.90	\$ 1,389.90	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,572.00	\$ 1,572.00
18	20" Tee	1	EA.	\$ 2,160.56	\$ 2,160.56	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 1,740.00
19	12" Butterfly Valve	1	EA.	\$ 1,740.20	\$ 1,740.20	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,851.00	\$ 1,851.00

## SHREAD-KUYRKENDALL &amp; ASSOCIATES, INC. - TABULATION OF BIDS

Project: West Bank Water Storage Tank

Bid Date and Time:

Sept. 14, 2012 @ 10:00 AM

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	Gottfried Contracting		Sealevel Construction		Guy Hopkins Construction		Wharton-Smith, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
20	16" Butterfly Valve	1	EA.	\$ 2,732.34	\$ 2,732.34	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,194.00	\$ 3,194.00
21	20" Butterfly Valve	2	EA.	\$ 3,613.18	\$ 7,226.36	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,683.00	\$ 9,366.00
22	Connection to Existing 16" Water Line	1	EA.	\$ 1,062.20	\$ 1,062.20	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,038.00	\$ 1,038.00
23	Connection to Existing 20" Water Line	1	EA.	\$ 1,367.30	\$ 1,367.30	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 1,480.00
24	12" PVC Storm Drain Pipe	60	L.F.	\$ 76.88	\$ 4,612.80	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 43.51	\$ 2,610.60
25	18" PVC Storm Drain Pipe	80	L.F.	\$ 114.36	\$ 9,148.80	\$ 42.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 58.63	\$ 4,690.40
26	Catch Basin (w/Grating)	2	EA.	\$ 847.50	\$ 1,695.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,473.00	\$ 2,946.00
27	Connect 18" PVC Storm Drain Piping to Existing Storm Drain	1	EA.	\$ 1,404.59	\$ 1,404.59	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 591.00	\$ 591.00
28	Concrete Walkway Around Tank	160	S.Y.	\$ 35.60	\$ 5,696.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 48.08	\$ 7,692.80
29	Pipe Painting	LUMP	LUMP	\$ 1,695.00	\$ 1,695.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 17,345.00	\$ 17,345.00
30	Site Grading	60	C.Y.	\$ 50.85	\$ 3,051.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00
31	Electrical	LUMP	LUMP	\$ 16,650.00	\$ 16,650.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 25,229.00	\$ 25,229.00
32	Project Sign	1	EA.	\$ 508.50	\$ 508.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,719.00	\$ 1,719.00
33	Mobilization	LUMP	LUMP	\$ 63,961.53	\$ 63,961.53	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 14,732.00	\$ 14,732.00
34	Relocation of Infrastructure Items	LUMP	LUMP	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
A-1	Baffle Curtain	LUMP	LUMP	\$ 60,217.00	\$ 60,217.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 54,250.00	\$ 54,250.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 57,000.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID:</b>					\$1,630,000.00		\$ 1,671,717.00		\$1,675,000.00		\$ 1,692,000.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE NO. 1:</b>					\$1,690,217.00		\$ 1,729,717.00		\$1,729,250.00		\$ 1,749,000.00

## SHREAD-KUYRKENDALL &amp; ASSOCIATES, INC. - TABULATION OF BIDS

Project: West Bank Water Storage Tank

Bid Date and Time:

Sept. 14, 2012 @ 10:00 AM

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	Cajun Constructors, Inc.		The Lemoine Company		Cycle Construction		T.L. Wallace Construction	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	<b>BASE BID</b>										
1	14" Square Concrete Piles	15,360	L.F.	\$ 28.70	\$ 440,832.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 414,720.00	\$ 25.75	\$ 395,520.00	\$ 29.95	\$ 460,032.00
2	Concrete Pile Cap (Tank Slab)	LUMP	LUMP	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 166,000.00	\$ 166,000.00	\$ 172,000.00	\$ 172,000.00	\$ 205,400.00	\$ 205,400.00
3	Glassed Lined Steel Water Storage Tank	1	EA.	\$ 708,012.00	\$ 708,012.00	\$ 729,000.00	\$ 729,000.00	\$ 745,000.00	\$ 745,000.00	\$ 739,000.00	\$ 739,000.00
4	Chain Link Fences (including gates)	1,500	L.F.	\$ 22.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 20.25	\$ 30,375.00
5	Vinyl Fence	200	L.F.	\$ 53.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 56.65	\$ 11,330.00
6	Removal of Structures and Obstructions (including fences and asphalt pavement)	LUMP	LUMP	\$ 15,250.00	\$ 15,250.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
7	12" D.I. Water Line with Restrained Joints	75	L.F.	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 8,925.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 12,375.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 9,300.00
8	16" D.I. Water Line with Restrained Joints	210	L.F.	\$ 110.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 40,950.00	\$ 147.50	\$ 30,975.00
9	20" D.I. Water Line with Restrained Joints	250	L.F.	\$ 155.00	\$ 38,750.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 53,750.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 56,250.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 47,500.00
10	12" 90° Bend	1	EA.	\$ 445.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 468.00	\$ 468.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
11	16" 22 1/2° Bend	1	EA.	\$ 830.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 1,485.00
12	16" 45° Bend	2	EA.	\$ 875.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,495.00	\$ 2,990.00
13	16" 90° Bend	2	EA.	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,495.00	\$ 2,990.00
14	16" Tee	1	EA.	\$ 1,385.00	\$ 1,385.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
15	20" 11 1/4° Bend	1	EA.	\$ 1,305.00	\$ 1,305.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00
16	20" 45° Bend	4	EA.	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 7,600.00
17	20" 90° Bend	1	EA.	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
18	20" Tee	1	EA.	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
19	12" Butterfly Valve	1	EA.	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00

## SHREAD-KUYRKENDALL &amp; ASSOCIATES, INC. - TABULATION OF BIDS

Project: West Bank Water Storage Tank

Bid Date and Time:

Sept. 14, 2012 @ 10:00 AM

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	Cajun Constructors, Inc.		The Lemoine Company		Cycle Construction		T.L. Wallace Construction	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
20	16" Butterfly Valve	1	EA.	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00
21	20" Butterfly Valve	2	EA.	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 6,110.00	\$ 12,220.00
22	Connection to Existing 16" Water Line	1	EA.	\$ 995.00	\$ 995.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
23	Connection to Existing 20" Water Line	1	EA.	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00
24	12" PVC Storm Drain Pipe	60	L.F.	\$ 17.65	\$ 1,059.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,380.00
25	18" PVC Storm Drain Pipe	80	L.F.	\$ 24.15	\$ 1,932.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 5,440.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,920.00
26	Catch Basin (w/Grating)	2	EA.	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 6,500.00
27	Connect 18" PVC Storm Drain Piping to Existing Storm Drain	1	EA.	\$ 780.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
28	Concrete Walkway Around Tank	160	S.Y.	\$ 42.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 22,400.00
29	Pipe Painting	LUMP	LUMP	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
30	Site Grading	60	C.Y.	\$ 200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 37.80	\$ 2,268.00
31	Electrical	LUMP	LUMP	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
32	Project Sign	1	EA.	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
33	Mobilization	LUMP	LUMP	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 125,505.00	\$ 125,505.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 121,000.00	\$ 121,000.00
34	Relocation of Infrastructure Items	LUMP	LUMP	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
A-1	Baffle Curtain	LUMP	LUMP	\$ 64,390.00	\$ 64,390.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID:</b>					\$1,704,610.00		\$ 1,736,000.00		\$ 1,766,138.00		\$ 1,841,615.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE NO. 1:</b>					\$1,769,000.00		\$ 1,796,000.00		\$ 1,828,138.00		\$ 1,899,615.00

## SHREAD-KUYRKENDALL &amp; ASSOCIATES, INC. - TABULATION OF BIDS

Project: West Bank Water Storage Tank

Bid Date and Time:

Sept. 14, 2012 @ 10:00 AM

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	Civil Construction		M.R. Pittman		BLD Services, Inc.		Advance Quality Const.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	<b>BASE BID</b>										
1	14" Square Concrete Piles	15,360	L.F.	\$ 29.00	\$ 445,440.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 537,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 614,400.00	\$ 26.62	\$ 408,883.20
2	Concrete Pile Cap (Tank Slab)	LUMP	LUMP	\$ 191,370.00	\$ 191,370.00	\$ 230,000.00	\$ 230,000.00	\$ 196,000.00	\$ 196,000.00	\$ 201,838.75	\$ 201,838.75
3	Glassed Lined Steel Water Storage Tank	1	EA.	\$ 811,020.00	\$ 811,020.00	\$ 650,000.00	\$ 650,000.00	\$ 626,000.00	\$ 626,000.00	\$ 754,400.00	\$ 754,400.00
4	Chain Link Fences (including gates)	1,500	L.F.	\$ 23.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 59.80	\$ 89,700.00
5	Vinyl Fence	200	L.F.	\$ 64.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 13,800.00
6	Removal of Structures and Obstructions (including fences and asphalt pavement)	LUMP	LUMP	\$ 12,350.00	\$ 12,350.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 5,750.00
7	12" D.I. Water Line with Restrained Joints	75	L.F.	\$ 195.00	\$ 14,625.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 73.03	\$ 5,477.25
8	16" D.I. Water Line with Restrained Joints	210	L.F.	\$ 226.00	\$ 47,460.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 70.73	\$ 14,853.30
9	20" D.I. Water Line with Restrained Joints	250	L.F.	\$ 302.00	\$ 75,500.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 169.05	\$ 42,262.50
10	12" 90° Bend	1	EA.	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 977.50	\$ 977.50
11	16" 22 1/2° Bend	1	EA.	\$ 860.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,439.80	\$ 1,439.80
12	16" 45° Bend	2	EA.	\$ 870.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,109.75	\$ 2,219.50
13	16" 90° Bend	2	EA.	\$ 835.00	\$ 1,670.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,207.50	\$ 2,415.00
14	16" Tee	1	EA.	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,443.75	\$ 2,443.75
15	20" 11 1/4° Bend	1	EA.	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,047.50	\$ 3,047.50
16	20" 45° Bend	4	EA.	\$ 1,328.00	\$ 5,312.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 3,105.00	\$ 12,420.00
17	20" 90° Bend	1	EA.	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,105.00	\$ 3,105.00
18	20" Tee	1	EA.	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 4,197.50	\$ 4,197.50
19	12" Butterfly Valve	1	EA.	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,156.25	\$ 2,156.25

**SHREAD-KUYRKENDALL & ASSOCIATES, INC. - TABULATION OF BIDS**

Project: West Bank Water Storage Tank

Bid Date and Time:

Sept. 14, 2012 @ 10:00 AM

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	Civil Construction		M.R. Pittman		BLD Services, Inc.		Advance Quality Const.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	<b>BASE BID</b>										
20	16" Butterfly Valve	1	EA.	\$ 3,690.00	\$ 3,690.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,369.50	\$ 3,369.50
21	20" Butterfly Valve	2	EA.	\$ 5,140.00	\$ 10,280.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,670.00	\$ 13,340.00
22	Connection to Existing 16" Water Line	1	EA.	\$ 3,160.00	\$ 3,160.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00
23	Connection to Existing 20" Water Line	1	EA.	\$ 3,160.00	\$ 3,160.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 5,750.00
24	12" PVC Storm Drain Pipe	60	L.F.	\$ 38.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 31.05	\$ 1,863.00
25	18" PVC Storm Drain Pipe	80	L.F.	\$ 46.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 7,840.00	\$ 60.95	\$ 4,876.00
26	Catch Basin (w/Grating)	2	EA.	\$ 1,570.00	\$ 3,140.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,047.50	\$ 6,095.00
27	Connect 18" PVC Storm Drain Piping to Existing Storm Drain	1	EA.	\$ 970.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2,875.00
28	Concrete Walkway Around Tank	160	S.Y.	\$ 48.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 11,040.00
29	Pipe Painting	LUMP	LUMP	\$ 21,020.00	\$ 21,020.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 5,175.00
30	Site Grading	60	C.Y.	\$ 81.00	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 576.34	\$ 34,580.40
31	Electrical	LUMP	LUMP	\$ 31,070.00	\$ 31,070.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
32	Project Sign	1	EA.	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00
33	Mobilization	LUMP	LUMP	\$ 83,150.00	\$ 83,150.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 202,400.00	\$ 202,400.00
34	Relocation of Infrastructure Items	LUMP	LUMP	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
	<b>ALTERNATE BID NO. 1</b>										
A-1	Baffle Curtain	LUMP	LUMP	\$ 67,250.00	\$ 67,250.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID:</b>					\$ 1,893,697.00		\$ 1,895,600.00		\$ 1,930,190.00		\$ 1,935,925.70
<b>TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE NO. 1:</b>					\$ 1,960,947.00		\$ 1,955,600.00		\$ 1,985,190.00		\$ 1,941,025.70